Cale P. Tovey

Occupant Name: Cale P. Tovey

Location: Section M, Lot 11

Date of Birth: 4/15/1862

Date of Death: 1955

Date of Burial: 1955

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: Leander Tucker

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:



Funeral Services Held For Cale P. Tovey, 93

Funeral services for Cale Pierce Tovey, 93, former resident of Jackson county, were conducted this afternoon from the Sherwood-Ferguson and Speer Funeral Home, Bedford, with the Rev. S. S. Lappin, of Bedford, retired Christian minister, in charge. Burial was in Fairview Cemetery, Brownstown.

Mr. Tovey, who lived in Seymour for a number of years, died early Sunday morning in Bedford at the residence of his son, N. R. Tovey, with whom he had made his home for the past 20 years. Mr. Tovey had been in failing health since January.

A resident of Brownstown for over 50 years, Mr. Tovey was born on April 15, 1862, at Russell Station, near Columbus, O., the son of the late George R. and Sarah Pierce Tovey. As a small child. he moved with his parents to Jackson county. He was married on September 2, 1888, in Seymour, to Lillian L. Tucker, who died on August 5, 1932. For many years he was engaged in the harness business in Brownstown. He was a member of the Central Christian Church, of this city, and of the Modern Woodmen of America, Brownstown lodge. Mr. Tovey was well known throughout Seymour and Jackson county, and a host of friends and relatives mourn his death.

In addition to the son with whom he lived, Mr. Tovey is survived by two daughters, Mrs. Effie McCrary and Mrs. Lavenia Carr, both of this city, and three grandchildren, Mrs. Carolyn Laird, of Jeffersonville, Robert McCrary, of Syracuse, Ind., and Mrs. Mary Jeannette Kinkead, of Bedford. Three great-grandchildren also survive. Two sisters and three brothers preceded him in death.